
Kent College minibuses run across Kent and East Sussex which  
can be booked termly in advance or used on an occasional basis.

Students are dropped at school by 8.25am and buses leave at 4.30pm.

Two late buses leave Monday - Thursday at 5.30pm. 
Destinations via Tunbrdge Wells to Edenbridge and Benenden






EDENBRIDGE

STAPLEHURST
MARDEN

MATFIELD

HORSMONDEN

SISSINGHURST
BENENDEN

CROUCH
IGHTHAM

BOROUGH 
GREEN

OTFORD

LEIGH
RIVERHEAD

SEVENOAKS

PEMBURY

IVY HATCH

HADLOW

BRENCHLEY

GOUDHURST

PLAXTOL

HADLOW

EAST PECKHAM
GOLDEN 
GREEN

MAYFIELD

MARK CROSS

BELLS YEW 
GREEN

BAYHAM ABBEY

LAMBERHURST

WESTERHAM
BRASTED

SUNDRIDGE

PENSHURST
BIDBOROUGH

SOUTH 
TONBRIDGE

CROWBOROUGH

GROOMBRIDGE

LANGTON
GREEN

TUNBRIDGE 
WELLS

BROADWATER 
DOWN

FRANT RD

WARWICK PARK

HILDENBOROUGH

HILDEN MANOR

YARDLEY PARK

TUNBRIDGE 
WELLS

TUNBRIDGE 
WELLS

SOUTHBOROUGH

KINGS HILL

PADDOCK 
WOOD

MEREWORTH

EAST PECKHAM

4

7

8

1

6

2

9

10

12

3B

5

14

11

TRANSPORT
INFORMATION

ENQUIRIES
All bus enquiries should be directed to  

the Transport Co-ordinator Steve Wellard  
kctransport@kentcollege.kent.sch.uk

www.kent-college.co.uk



Route 1
7.30 	 Edenbridge Leisure Centre
7.33 	 The Swan, Main Road, Edenbridge
7.35 	 Earlylands, Crockham Hill
7.38 	 Royal Oak, Car Park, Crockham Hill
7.47	  French Street/Hosey Common
7.50 	 Brasted, White Hart Car Park
8.00 	 Sundridge, Main Road Layby

Route 2
7.40 	 Kentish Gardens, Broadwater Down
7.45 	 Frant Road (The Bull)
7.47 	 Birling Road (middle)
7.48 	 Birling Road (top)
7.50 	 Warwick Park (top)
7.55 	 Madera Park
7.58 	 St James’ Church, Sandrock Road

Route 3b
7.20 	 Benenden, Village hall
7.25 	 The Milk House, Sissinghurst
7.35 	 Staplehurst, Old Rectory Lane
7.38 	 Howland Road, Marden
7.45 	 Marden, St Michaels Church
7.46 	 Marden, Mayes Rd
7.50 	 Goudhurst Road, opposite Highwood
8.00 	 Horsmonden, Heath Stores
8.00 	 The Castle Hill Pub
8.02 	 Brenchley Church/Rose and Crown Cottage
8.05 	 Brenchley Memorial Hall/Bus stop Pettridge lane
8.10 	 Matfield, Brenchley Road Fire Station

Route 4
7.15 	 Borough Green Station
7.25 	 Ightham, George & Dragon/The Harrow
7.28 	 Nutfields (junction)
7.30 	 Ivy Hatch, ‘Tebbs Barn’
7.35 	 Ivy Hatch, The Plough
7.44 	 Springwood Park (entrance)
7.47 	 Ashes Lane/Woodstock
7.50 	 Carpenters Lane
7.50 	 Hadlow, The Square
7.52 	 Matthews Lane
8.05 	 The Bell, Golden Green

Route 5
7.30 	 Argyle Road
7.40 	 East Cliff Rd, bus stop
7.45 	 Sainsbury’s Local, St Johns
7.48 	 Arriva bus garage
7.49 	 Hendy Ford
7.55 	 Claremont road, opposite School

Route 6
7.32 	 Fordcombe Rd (Penshurst end)
7.35 	 Penshurst Village Hall
7.40 	 Bidborough, Village Hall
7.45 	 Darnley Drive
7.55 	 Tonbridge, Priory Rd (opp Toilets)
7.57 	 Pembury Rd/Deakin Leas

BUS 
ROUTES

Route 7
7.00 	 Splendid Ted, High St, Seal
7.05 	 Greatness Seal Cemetery
7.15 	 The Pond, Otford
7.20 	 Riverhead, Miller & Carter
7.30 	 London Road/Morewood Close
7.35 	 Sevenoaks Train Station
7.40 	 Sevenoaks, Sevenoaks School
7.40 	 White Hart, pub
7.45 	 Hildenborough, Morleys
8.00 	 Mercure Hotel, Pembury

Route 8
7.30 	 Little Brown Jug
7.35 	 Leigh (The Green)
7.37 	 The Haysal, Philpots Lane
7.40 	 Hildenborough Church
7.41 	 Coldharbour Lane/Flying Dutchman Stop
7.46 	 Hilden Manor/Bus Stop High Hilden Close
7.47 	 Hilden Oaks School
7.52 	 Yardley Park
7.53 	 Hadlow Rd, near corner

Route 9
7.00 	 Meres Lane
7.30 	 Crowborough, Waitrose
7.34 	 London Rd, Innham’s Wood
7.40 	 Groombridge, after mini r’about
7.45 	 Langton, The Hare
7.47 	 Farnham Lane, Langton Green
7.48 	 Dornden Drive
7.51 	 Spa Hotel, Tunbridge Wells
7.55 	 Tunbridge Wells, Rail Station
7.57 	 Assembly Hall, Tunbridge Wells
7.59 	 Shandon Close
8.00 	 Seven Springs bus stop
8.05 	 Oakley School

Route 10
7.25 	 Bovarde Avenue
7.30 	 Discovery Drive/Dawn/Clearheart Ln by  
	 Golf Course (bus stop)
7.40 	 Discovery Drive near Forest Way
7.45 	 Tonbridge & Malling C’l Office
7.50 	 Mereworth, nr Kent M/cycles
8.05 	 Hale Street, East Peckham/Co-op Petrol station
8.05 	 St Andrews Church, Paddock Wood

Route 11
7.20 	 The Blue Anchor, Platt
7.23 	 Old Saw Mill, Long Mill Lane
7.25 	 Chequers Crouch
7.29 	 Plaxtol, Papermakers Arms
7.32 	 Kentish Rifleman
7.40 	 Bourneside, Blackmans Lane
7.45 	 Muraspec Ton Rd, East Peckham
7.46 	 Man of Kent
7.49 	 Church Lane, East Peckham

Route 12
7.01 	 Dale Hill Golf Club
7.23 	 Memorial Hall, Mayfield
7.30 	 The Lazy Fox, Mark Cross
7.35 	 Lime Close, Frant
7.43 	 Court Lodge, Bayham Rd
7.50 	 The Brecknock Arms, Bells Yew Green
7.53 	 Bayham Abbey
7.58 	 Vineyard layby, Lamberhurst
8.00 	 The Chequers, Lamberhurst
8.15 	 Camden Arms, Pembury


